HB 2193-1 (LC 2619) 3/10/15 (MBM/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2193

- On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 18 and 19 and insert:
- 2 "(4) 'Qualifying energy storage system' means an energy storage system
- 3 that the Public Utility Commission authorizes for development under section
- 4 4 of this 2015 Act.".
- In line 23, after "procure" insert "on or before January 1, 2020".
- In line 24, delete the colon and insert "that have the capacity to store
- 7 at least five megawatts of electricity.
- 8 "(2) The total capacity of qualifying energy storage systems procured un-
- 9 der this section may not exceed one percent of the electric company's peak
- 10 load for the year 2014.".
- Delete lines 25 through 29.
- On page 2, line 1, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)".
- Delete lines 7 through 15 and insert:
- "(a) Examine potential values related to energy storage system applica-
- 15 tions, including:
- "(A) Deferred investment in generation, transmission or distribution of
- 17 electricity;
- 18 "(B) Reduced peak demand for electricity;
- "(C) Improved integration of different types of renewable resources;
- 20 "(D) Reduced greenhouse gas emissions;
- 21 "(E) Improved reliability of electrical transmission or distribution sys-
- 22 tems; or

- "(F) Any other potential value reasonably related to energy storage sys-
- 2 tem applications.".
- In line 16, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)".
- In line 18, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".
- 5 In line 21, delete "qualifying".
- In line 29, delete "cost-effective opportunities for" and insert "opportu-
- 7 nities to incentivize the potential values derived from".
- 8 In line 31, delete "qualifying".
- 9 On page 3, line 15, delete "under subsection (1) of this section" and insert
- 10 "by rule or order".
- Delete lines 20 through 22 and insert:
- "(B) Reasonably balances the potential values derived from energy storage
- 13 systems to ratepayers and utility operations and the costs necessary to con-
- struct, operate and maintain energy storage systems; and".
- In line 25, delete "a project that includes" and insert "one or more
- 16 projects that include".
